RIVERSIDE COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT



THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND CHANCELLOR RECOGNIZE

Trustee Janet Green

FOR HER SUPPORT OF EDUCATION, STUDENTS AND THE COMMUNITY

- **WHEREAS**, Janet Green was first elected to the Riverside Community College District Board of Trustees in 2006 and has served the community as a trustee for 12 years; and
- WHEREAS, under her leadership as a multi-time president of the Board, she was instrumental in the development of career technical and transfer education programs, fiscal accountability, local, state and national advocacy; and
- WHEREAS, during her tenure as a trustee, she provided leadership with state and national elected officials, working on behalf of RCCD colleges and the community college system of higher education; and
- WHEREAS, she has continued in leadership roles serving on the Inland Valley Trustees and CEOs Association and the Advisory Committee on Legislation for the Community College League; and
- **WHEREAS**, she was a member of the RCCD faculty and one of the first instructors in the emergency medical technician program at the Ben Clark Training Center; and
- WHEREAS, her service extended to numerous community organizations including the Fair Housing Council of Riverside County, Inc., State Bar Board of Governors, Youth Justice of San Bernardino, NAACP of Riverside County, San Bernardino Sexual Assault Agency, Child Abuse Center of Riverside; and
- **WHEREAS**, Trustee Green is a recipient of the American Business Woman of the Year, Air Force Nurse of Western Pennsylvania, Caring Nurse Award, and ASRCC Excellence Award; and
- WHEREAS, her successful career included serving as an administrator and professor at San Bernardino Valley College, administrator at Riverside General Hospital and nurse in the US Air Force; and
- **WHEREAS**, the Governor of California appointed her to the Emergency Medical Services Advisory Committee, the State Bar Board of Governance, and the State Bar Foundation.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Trustees of the Riverside Community College District does hereby resolve to recognize and commemorate the many contributions of Trustee **JANET GREEN** on behalf of generations of RCCD Students.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 16th day of October 2018, at the regular meeting of the Riverside Community College District Board of Trustees.

Tracey Vackar President, Board of Trustees	THROUGH SENICE PURPOSE	Virginia Blumenthal Trustee, Board of Trustees
Mary Figueroa Secretary, Board of Trustees	ROARD OF TRUSTIES	Bill Hedrick Trustee, Board of Trustees
	Wolde-Ab Isaac, Ph.D. Chancellor	RESOLUTION No. 07-18/19